Main employment and employment rate for permanent residents by inventory variable, gender and time, 2016-2023

Total population

Employed persons in average per month (persons)

Employed persons in average per month (pct.)

Employed at least one month (persons)

Employed at least one month (pct.)

The permanent resident population is defined as all citizens residing in the country at the beginning and end of the year, and who have turned 15 at the

beginning of the month

Latest update: 20241206 09:00
Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: Number of persons og percent

Total
Men
Women
Total
Men
Women
Total
Men
Women
Total
Men
Women
Total
Men
Women

2016
42488
22520
19968
27506
15004
12503

64,7
66,6
62,6
34215
18493
15722
80,5
82,1
78,7

2017
42673
22591
20082
27856
15080
12777

65,3
66,8
63,6
34280
18472
15808
80,3
81,8
78,7

2018
42671
22632
20039
28204
15235
12969

66,1
67,3
64,7
34393
18473
15920
80,6
81,6
79,4

2019
42792
22658
20134
28492
15292
13200

66,6
67,5
65,6
34497
18417
16080
80,6
81,3
79,9

2020
43152
22826
20326
28469
15242
13227

66,0
66,8
65,1
34299
18320
15979
79,5
80,3
78,6

2021
43371
22923
20448
28900
15461
13439

66,6
67,4
65,7
34638
18470
16168
79,9
80,6
79,1

2022
43333
22946
20387
29131
15538
13594

67,2
67,7
66,7
34788
18493
16295
80,3
80,6
79,9

2023
43430
23002
20428
29339
15654
13685

67,6
68,1
67,0
34830
18528
16302
80,2
80,5
79,8



